
Page 1 of 3 
 

No. RailTel/EOI/WR/BB/2021-22/01                                                                                                                           Dated:28.02.2022 

 

 

 

Corrigendum-I 

 Sub: “Request for Proposal for Selection of Master System Integrator (MSI) for Implementation of NFAI’S Enterprise Solution”  

Ref: RailTel/EOI/WR/BB/2021-22/01  Dt. 28.02.2022  

 

With reference to the above mentioned open EOI, amendments to the tender conditions enclosed as Annexure-A are being issued (amended clauses/amendments 

only are being published with the rest of the document remaining as it is).  

The last date of submission of bids is also extended from 28.02.2022 to 03.03.2022. Tender will be opened at 15:30 Hrs. on 28.02.2022. 

All other terms & conditions of tender document remain the same.  

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority. 

 

 

 (Viplov Nath Mishra) 

 Assistant General Manager/Marketing/Pune  

For & on behalf of RailTel Corporation of India Ltd.  

 

DA: (i) Annexure-A (total 01 page)  

        

 

 



Page 2 of 3 
 

   Annexure-A 

 

Clause No. 
Page 

No. 
Tender Clause Revised Clause 

5(Under 

Technical 

Requirement) 

13 

The bidder or in case of a consortium, any member of the 

consortium should have completed at least One (1) 

project of an order value not less than INR 10 Cr. for 

Cloud hosting/ Cloud Management 

/Cloud Services within the last Five (5) years as on the 
last date of bid submission. 

Deleted 

Annexure-B, 

A) 

Evaluation 

Criteria, Sr. 

No.4 

25 
The bidder should have prior experience of working with 
NFAI – 15 Marks 

The bidder should have prior experience of working 
with NFAI – 20 Marks 

Annexure-B, 

A) 

Evaluation 

Criteria, Sr. 

No.5 

26 

Manpower for O&M 

Quality and adequacy of each of the following 

minimum proposed resources for the O&M phase, as 

per the details mentioned in the CVs of the 

resources: 

• Project Manager 

• Tape Library Expert 

• Network Expert 

• Post-production Expert 

• Librarian/ Archivist (Cataloguing Expert) 
Website Developer – 20 Marks 

Manpower for O&M 

Quality and adequacy of each of the following 

minimum proposed resources for the O&M 

phase, as per the details mentioned in the CVs 

of the resources: 

• Project Manager 

• Tape Library Expert 

• Network Expert 

• Post-production Expert 

• Librarian/ Archivist (Cataloguing Expert) 
Website Developer – 15 Marks 



Page 3 of 3 
 

 


